ZLW-0630-02109)
ZLW-0660
ZLW-1040-02
ZLW-1040-LT-02-S
ZLW-1040-UW-02-S
ZLW-1040-SW-02-S
ZLW-1080-02
ZLW-1660-02

ig
n
Order key
Order example
To
ot
he
d
 b
el
t
ax
is
In
st
al
la
tio
n
si
ze
Ty
p
e
D
es
ig
n
Options:
Variation
LT =  For deep-freeze
applications down
to –30°C
UW = For underwater
applications
SW = For spray-water
applications
Type
02 = With deep groove
ball bearings
Design
S = Standard series
Options:
Type
02 = With deep groove
ball bearings
Design
E =  econ series
(0630/1040)
B = Basic series
(0630/1040)
S = Standard series
(all sizes)
A AI H E2 E3 E4 C4 f lt ha lz l d2
H7
ZLW-10120

158) For DIN912 – M5
166) Option for WJ200UMA pillow blocks with exchangeable liners, ZLWA-
Order key
Order example
To
ot
he
d
 b
el
t
ax
is
R
ep
la
ce
ab
le
In
st
al
la
tio
n
si
ze
A
xi
s
d
is
ta
nc
e
Options:
Axis distance
120 = 120mm
160 = 160mm
200 = 200mm
Design
AL = Aluminium
ES  =  Stainless steel
Carriage length
200 = 200mm
Drive pin
Hollow shaft
Stroke length
max. 3,000mm (AL)
max. 2,500mm (SS)
ZLW-0630-OD109)
ZLW-1040-OD
ZLW-1660-OD-02
ZLW-1660-OD-03
ZLW-1660-OD-04
ZLW-0630-OD109)
ZLW-1040-OD
ZLW-1660-OD-02
ZLW-1660-OD-03
ZLW-1660-OD-04
1436 1437
drylin®
ZLW

	● Can be supplied ready-to-connect with igus® motors
and drylin® D1 dryve motor control system
Order key
Order example
To
ot
he
d
 b
el
t
ax
is
In
st
al
la
tio
n
si
ze
Technical data
Part No. Max. stroke
length
Trans-
mission
Tooth
profile
Drive belt Weight Additional
Material Tension (per 100mm)
2,000 75 3M Neoprene with fibre glass 200 4.0 0.25
2,000 75 3M Neoprene with fibre glass 200 4.5 0.30
3,000 144 8M PU with stainless steel reinforcement 750 11.0 0.50
3,000 144 8M PU with stainless steel reinforcement 750 12.5 0.65
Dimensions [mm]
Part No.
193 150/200/250 40 180 Al–13 90 240 1 74 18.0 18 448 10
233 150/200/250 40 220 Al–13 120 240 1 74 18.0 18 448 10
252 200/250/300/350 63 234 Al–18 120 240 1 98 28.5 27 596 14
352 200/250/300/350 63 334 Al–18 200 240 1 98 28.5 27 596 14
Part No.
For DIN912 – M6 [mm/rev]
38 M4 10 M6 107 59 20 75
38 M4 10 M6 107 59 20 75
60 M5 20 M8 122 78 40 144
60 M5 20 M8 122 78 40 144
Available in 24 hours:
drylin® linear axes with motor
igus® delivers ready-to-install, preconfigured linear
modules (drive: lead screw or toothed belt) from
stock within 24 hours.
You simply choose between 3 sizes, 3 stroke
lengths and 3 stepper motors ... and the system
is delivered in 24 hours after you place your order.
	●  Drive: Lead screw or toothed belt
	●  Completely lubrication-free
	● Stepper motors with stranded wires
	●  Pre-assembled and tested
	●  Basis drylin® ZLW and SAW linear axes
Part No. Installation size Carriage
length
Stroke
length
Motor type Max. static load capacity
axial [N] radial [N]
ZLW-0630 basic 60 300 NEMA17 stranded wires 35 140
ZLW-1040 basic 100 500 NEMA23 stranded wires 100 400
ZLW-1080 standard 100 1,000 NEMA23XL stranded wires 150 600
Technical data
Further information about the motors